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CANADI.N FI2IE5 - DECv1&TR 1954 

CANADA 

In December landings in the sea-fisheries of Canada amounted to 119,050,000  lb. and. were 
worth *4,321,000 -- higher by just 1% in volume and by 6% in value than the 117,489,000  lb. 
worth *4,081,000  caught in December, 1953- 

The catch during the year 1954 -- 1,900,512,000 lb. valued at *82,762,000 -- was 10 
and 8% higher respectively than the 1 ,733,743,000 lb. worth *76,347,000  taken in the previous 
year. 

LTL,INTIC 

t1antic Coast landings in December -- 43,520,000 lb. worth *3,273,000 -- exceeded 
the December, 1953, fires of 36,728,000 lb. and *2,980,000 by 18 and 10% respectively. 

During the year the catch in our ea8tern waters totalled 1,307,872,000  lb. and was 
valued at 49,164,000, so that increases of 10 and 8% were registered over the comparable 
1953 f1res of 1,191,222,000 lb. and *45,395,000. 

In Newfoundland landings of cod, haddock and lobster were higher, those of rosetish 
appreciably lower than in 1953- 

Of the major species caught in New Brunswick, lobster and the other shellfish were 
below the 1953 level. However, increases in the other fisheries were sufficient to raise the 
volume to 198,907,000  lb. and the value to *6,904,000 -- 7 and  4%  higher than in the 
previous year. 

Nova Scotian fishermen seem to have had only a slightly better year, landings of 
3d3,646,000 lb. and landed value, *22,193,000,  both being approximately 4% higher than in 
1953. The lobster fishery, however, ran contrary to the general trend towards higher value. 

The 1954  Prince Edward Island catch, 32,834,000 lb., was 4% higher, but the total value, 
*2,781,000, was fractionally lower, the main adverse factor being the decline in the lobator 
haul. 

.uebec landings daring the year -- 79,407,000 lb. valued at ,2,374,000 -- were 22 
and 5%  lower respectively than the 102,147,000 lb. worth 2,496,000  taken in 1953. Howevor, 
the lobster catch was 55 bigger and more v1uub10 than In 1953. 

PACIFIC 

December landings in British Columbia amounted to 75,530,000  lb. and were worth 
*1,048,000 to the fisherman. Thus they were 6 an 5% lower than the 80,761,000 lb. worth 
1,101,000 caught in December, 1953. 

The figures for the whole year, however, reveal a hrightcr picture. The total catch --
592.640,000 lb. valued at 33,598,000 -- exceeded the 1953  figures of 542,521,000 lb. and 
*30,952 ,000 by 9% in both instances. 4ggregute salmon landings were 75 more valuable this 
year. 

STOCKS 

Holdings of frozen fish at the and of December amounted to 51,939,000  lb., of which 
49,418,000 lb. were frozen fresh and 2,521,000 frozen smoked. 

EXBRTS 

During the year just ended V132,740,000  worth of Canadian fish and fish products were 
exported. Increased sales of B. C. canned salmon to the United Kingdom, of frozen blocks, 
slabs and fillets, and fish meal to the U. S., and of salt cod to the traditional Caribbean 
and South American markets, all contributed to the total increase of 16% over the figure for 
1953. 
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Table 1 - Landings and Landed Values 

LANDINGS VALUIS 

DCEMER TOTALS TO DAfl bEC}M8EE TOTALS TO DATE SPECIES 

1954 1953 1954 1953 1954 1953 1954 1953 

ATLANTIC - 	'000 lb. 	- - 	$'OOO - 

Cod 11,985 9,320 649,929 524,157 373 286 16,336 12,560 

Haddock 	........... 14,848 6,966 119,658 72,561 454 282 4,204 2,992 
464 301  

930 
295 

1,016 
30,056 
23,297 

29,722 
26,801 

3 
Id. 

3 
14 

41.7 
381 399 Hake & Cuak 

Roeefish 638  2,343 47,426 47,014 13 50 1,091. 1,059 
Cattish 	............... 27 

58 
17 
50 

4,989 
41919 

5,202 
4,470 

0 
12 13 

136 
1,100 

148 
1,052 

2 ,351  2,354 30,012 33,646 74 71 
67 

892 
629 

960 
938 

Other 	latfish 704 
5,241  

2,315 
4,955 

22,437 
177,754 

35,092 
187,346 

19 
59 44 1,866 1,747 

rdine8 46 - 33,113 37,068 1 - 679 607 

Mackerel 394 279 26,056 23,11.2 24 18 1,055 969 
178 

Alewives - 
12  

- 
5 

21,237 
3,676 

28,021 
4,534 

- 
4 

- 
1 

174 
1,187 1,292 

Salaon 	................ 
e1ts 41.6  597 4,546 6,337 51 12 522 898 

Swordfish - 
227 

- 
411 

4,191 
23,299 

3,319 
39,196 

- 
12 

- 
62 

1,082 
291 

1,078 
340 

Halibut 	............... 

Other Estuarial 
Lobster 4,968 5,341 46,105 46,745 2,112 2,015 15,426 15,733 .............. 
Claaa & Quahauge 	...., 87 249 11,851 18,437 5 

10 
13 

8 
502 
307 

661. 
459 

................... 

159 
j 	76 

143 
/ 	67 

5,002 
j 	1,745 

7,391. 
/ 	2,132 33 21 635 694 

Pollock 	............... 

Other Shellfish 	...... 22 3 14,574 10,686 219 164 

..............

Plaice 	................ 

Totals - ATLANTIC 	.... 43,520 36,728 1,307,872 1,191,222 3,273 2,980 49,164 45.395 

Herring 	............... 

................ 

PACIflC 
Qr.y Cod 	.......... 287 244 4,647 3,191 13 12 

5 
205 
298 

135 
193 

Lingcod 	...........,., 79 
6 

56 
18 

3,732 
1,107 

2,943 
1,364 

7 
1 2 133 152 

Oyster 	............... 

Sablsfish 	........., 

Rockrisb 	..,.., 27 32 497 448 1 2 19 15 

Scallops 	.............. 

....... 
Halibut - - 23,537 24,882 - - 3,710 3,861 

256 1 32  170 5,367 6,138 10 10 272 Soles 	................. 
Other Ylatfish 44 

73,151. 
30 

78,505 
364 

358,386 
232 

298,241 
1 

914 
1 

981 
9 

4,526 
4 

3,677 

Sockeye - - 46,8% 35,342 - - 10,371 7,788 
Herring 	............... 

Spring, Red 26 26 7,700 9,568 8 
2 

7 
1 

1,940 
506 

2,199 
536  Spring, White 8 6 3,967 4,197 

77 58 
St..lhead - 

- 
- 
- 

559 
18,650 

463 
21,111 

- 
- 

- 
- 3,087 2,939 

Coho 	.................. 
- - 25,493 61,740 - - 1,976 4,509 

Chua - - 73,715 5.4,428 - - 5,404 3,782 

Other 1 2 357 308 23 35 

SaLon Totals 35 34 177,337 187,157 10 8 23,364 21,846 

other Istuariti. 392 332 3,363 3,879 1.1 
17 

10 
8 

100 
407 

106 
342 Crab 	................. 157 

219 
75 

317 
3,710 
3,531 

3,193 
4,586 7 7 98 123 

.................. 

CLass 	................. 
Oysters 	............... 960 835 5,91.6 4,986 47 40 299 275 

Other Shellfish 58 113 936 1,281 9 15 138 167 

Totals - PAI1IC 75,530 80,761 592,640 542,521 1,048 1,101 33,598 30,952 

TOTALS - CANADA 119,050 117,489 1,900,512  1,733,743 4,321 4,081 82,762 76,347 

Shucked weight, 
ATLANTIC 	 PirIC 

OffiXR !LA1 	- flounders, greysols, skate, turbot, witch, 	OThXE FLAWISh 	- flounder., skate 
yellowtail 

O1XR L97VARIAL - Capi in, shad • sea-bass, sea-perch, 	0'iER ESWAEIAL - eulachofla, sea-bass, sea-perch, ss.lt., 
sea-trout, toacod 	 aturg.on 

OWIR ShLLI 	- crabs, mussels, winkles 	OR saxiinsa - abalone, prawns, shr laps, squid 

0 lea. than 500 	 - nil 	... not availabli 
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Table 2 - Landing. and Landed Values 

SPhCIES 

LANDINQS 	(1) 

17iCF.3.R 	WTLS TO flt.i 

1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 

VALUES 

E)ICLLfBER 	[TALS TO DAI 

195.4 	1953 	1954 	1953 

- 	 '000 lb. 	- - 	 $'OOO - 

Cod 	(2) 	............ 2,664 2,599 458,339 341,301 64 57 10,249 7,421 
Raddock 	.......... 7,272 2,283 44,928 14,489 184 74 1,231 455 
Pollock 	...... 1 

.. 

- 325 21 0 - 3 p 
flake - - - - - - - - 

Rosefish 	........... 526 1,712 19,516 28,914 U 31. 391 609 
Cattish 4 3 300 332 9 0 9 10 
Halibut 4 1 329 353 1 9 51 64 
Flounder & Greysol. 	• 185 1,175 11,781 22,042 5 27 260 513 

16 192 1,129 1,090 1 13 79 74 Torbot 	............... . 
Herring 	............. 4,856 34,103 37,383 48 43 309 325 
Mackerel - 18 2,029 5,666 - 1 95 287 
Capith 	.............• - - 18,521 32,238 - - 97 122 

4.,681 

12 5 2,153 3,088 4 1 519 705 
01t 	.............• 0 1 33 105 P P 3 11 

Ssiaon 	............... 

Other Estuarial 	...., - - 270 391 - - 14 28 
Lobsters - - 4,923 4,477 - - 1,253 1,149 
Class 	............  - - 4 - - - P 

(3) 	- - 1,915 1,430 - - 120 90 Scallops 	............. 
8.zid 	.............. - - 14,158 10,011 - - 209 153 

Totals - NEWFOUNDLAND 15,365 12,845 614,754 503,335 318 250 14,912 12,016 

7igures for cod, haddock, pollock, bake, catfish and halibut represent weights in "tted, heed on" state. All 
other spec is. shown in "round etght. 
Includ.s a u11 quantity of haddock, bake and pollock used for salting. 
In Newfoundland scallops are reported in "un-shucked" weight, whereas in the other Atlantic Provinces they are 
reported "shucked". 

Table 3  - Disposition of Catch 

(in percentages of quantity landed) 

8PCU8 
TOTALS TO DATE 

SPECIES 
____________________________________ 

TOTALS TO DAlI 

1954 J 	1953 1954 1953 
P .C. P.C. 

COD POLLOCK 
Fresh, dr*.sed 	....... .40 .76 96.30 100.00 

.1.6 .48 
Frozen, 	fillet 	...................... 

2.64 - 

Frozen, dressed 	.....................,, .01 - 1.06 - 

fillets 	...................... 20.21 14.16 
.08  .15 HAKE 

t0.11 64.32 - - 

Smoked. 	fillets 	........................... 

16.44 17.14 

Non-food 	uSOS 	......................... 

- - 

	

fill.t 	.......................... 

	

Pickled, split 	........................ 1.99 2.60 

Fresh, 	dressed 	......................... 

fillets 	...................... .18 .10 
.02 .08 CATFISH  

lion-food uses ..............   .10 .21 

Frozen, fillets 	...................... 
Non-food uses 	........................ 

98.91 99.25 
Canned 	................................. 

.41. .75 

Salted, 	light 	(1) 	..................... 
heavy 	....... .................... 

HA0(X 

Frozen, fillets 	...................... 

.65 - 

Fresh, fillets 	........................ .19 .32 

Non-rood uses 	........................ 
Fresh, dreed 	....................... 

Frov.w, dr.ss.4 	..... , - .01 
fillet 	..... . ......... ......., 92.76 94.30 ROSEFISH  
oked, fillets 	...... - 

. 

.01. 97.24 96.99 
lionfood uses 	................. 6.88 5.32 2.76 3.00 
Fresh, dressed 	......................... .17 .0]. 

Frozen, fillets 	...................... 
Non-food uses 	....................... 
Fresh, 	round 	... ..................... .- .01 
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Table 3 - Disposition of Catch (concluded) 

(in psrc.ntages of qaantity lSDded) 

I'0TA18 TO DAN 
ZCU8 

TOTAL9 TO DAZZ  

1954 	J 	1953  1954 1 	1953 
P.C. P.C. 

m £!T 	1? H&MUNG 
Fresh, dressed 	..... . ................ . 21.11 31.68 KIppered 	................. .36 1.18 
Prose, dressed 	• 31.56 29.81 Piokl.d, round 	.......... .21 .15 

47.33 38.51 5.67 10.35 
2/..20 19.79 

1I.O1JN3 	(8Oj 27.0 28.97 
Yros.a,ftllets 	......fl ......•0• 93.56 85.60 ,Scotohcured 	......... .86 .04 
Non-food us.. 	.............. 6.42 14.40 1.49 .86 

.02 - .67 .91 

, split 	....................... 

39.42 35.53 

fillets 	 ........... 
dressed 	(1) 	................ 

.01 2.22 

Fresh, round 	........................... 

fl%RBOT 

N 	 fillets 	(1) 	................ 

	

, gibbed 	...................... 
Fresh, round 	......................... 
Non-food uses 	........................ 
Frozen, round 	........................ 

WB81R8 
.50 - 90.19 90.77 
.11 - Canned 	............................ 2.08 2.97 

Fresh, dressed 	......................... 
Frozen, dressed 	..................... 
Pickled split 	.......................... 99.39 100.00 

In shell 	..................... 

MortalIty and shrinkage 	............ 7.73 6.26 

(1) Includes an unknolm p.rc.ntag. of "vinsgar-cured". 

TabI 4 - Outt of 8y-aoducts 

Twelve months to and of December 

BY-WOUJCT 	 j 	UNIT 	I 	QUARTITr 

MRAL 
lb. ) 	13,387,771 Thitefiab 	.................................................................. 

Rosetish 	...... . ........................................... * 4,215,500 errI.ng 	.... . ...... . .... . . ... .. .. ... . . . . . . ..... ............................. 

OIL 
Cod, liver, refined 	................................ gal. 138,559 
Rosefish 	.................................................................... N  26,901 
Herring 	......................•...••.. ................................•••.. 

. 

b 

168,000 

OTM 
Bo.ogent.ed n.h 	.......................................................... 106,000 
Cod tongues said cheeks 	..................................................... 

. 
U  123,000 

Preserved cod liver 	.................•• . .......................... ....... 3,392,793 
421,223 Codfish skin. 	.................................................... ........... 

Codfish 	roe 	................................................................... 24,715 



NOVA 

115,588 
52,496 
23,337 
16,527 
17,294 
4,801 
3,951 

23,238 
11,609 
46,249 
4,049 
9,761 
3,577 
269 
418 

3,3.19 
1,477 

23,881 
5,849 
796 

1,687 
88 

OA 

304 
263 

3 
12 
2 
0 

11 
53 
12 
1 

24 

10 

8 
1,986 

2 
1 

30 
0 
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?abl• 5 - Landing. and ImMsd V&usi 

LANDINGS 
	

VALUN8 

SPACIIS 
	

£EC1R 	TOTALS TO DAX 
	

DEC EMR 	TOTALS ID DATL 

1954 	l9 	1953 	1954 
	

1953 	1954 	1953 

- '000 lb. - 	 - $,000 - 

Cod ................ 
Haddock 
Pollock 
Haka 
Scflt ish .............  
CatfiMi 
Halibut ...... . ...... . 
Pities ...........  
Othsr Platfisti 
Earring ......... 
Sardines 
Mscksrl 
Ale.i,.s .... ....... 
Salson ...............  
Sash. ...............  
Othsr Estusrial 
Lobat.rs ........  
Chess & Qi.hauga 
Oyat.r. 	..... 	* 
Scallop. ............ 
Other Shellflah ...... 

Cod 
Haddock .............. 
Pollock .............. 
H. & Cu 
Ros.fi.h 
Cattish 
Halibut 
Plate 	............... 
Oth.r Plaitl.h 
H.rring ..............  
Sari ins. 
Mscksr.1 .............  
Alnits. .. •. 
31n .............. 
Sa.lt. 
Saordfi 
Otbar Natuarlsl 
Lobutars 
C1a & quahaugs 
Oy.t.r. .........  
Scallop. ....... 
Other Shellfish 

NU BRUNSIICH 

53 77 25,320 19,416 2 
113 167 4,187 3,261 6 
36 110 2,701 6,362 
6 1 4,726 6,162 
- - 736 594 - 

- 27 69 
- - 13 10 - 

2 38 8,224 7,356 
71 9 501 305 1 

428 20 75,829 52,1.09 10 
46 - 30,926 32,736 1 
- - 5,366 2,869 - 

- - 15,404 22,402 - 

- - 853 650 - 

249 369 2,804 3,772 29 
161 333 2,626 3.625 3 
314 297 7,954 8,625 126 
56 203 8,103 10,047 3 
- - 2,331 4,253 - 

6 10 73 213 3 
21 3 183 79 0 

9,172 6,474 129,323 
7,436 4,353 67,458 

264 185 27,030 
789 995 15,267 
112 631 26,799 
23 14 4,662 
54 49 4,452 

1,835 2,276 18,048 
1,30 925 8,995 
102 2 29,089 

- - 1,995 
394 261 12,598 

- - 5,763 
- - 226 

67 104 400 
- - 4,191 

45 45 655 
4,654 5,04.4 22,971 

31 46 1,710 
18 19 542 
70 57 1,386 
1 - 86 

Total. - NW BRU)IC. I 	1,562 I 	1,637 1 	198 ,907 I 185,215  I 	184 

3 722 414 
10 172 142 
1 42 99 

64 76 
- 16 12 
- 1 2 
- 2 2 
1 229 162 

17 9 
0 89 438 
- 643 497 
- 175 104 
- 94 126 
- 368 266 

38 322 577 
3 71 84 

106 2,572 2,811 
11 355 471 
- 150 280 
4 27 97 

3 2 

177 6,904 6,671 

221 4,528 3,795 
190 2,677 2,292 

2 1.02 365 
1.4 262 267 
16 679 434 

126 136 
13 1,016 947 
69 540 687 
27 253 342 

391 689 
- 26 96 

17 498 401. 
- 79 52 
- 103 117 

13 58 59 
- 1,082 1,078 
8 52 59 

1 1909 8,838 8,943 
2 85 113 
1 28 42 

17 467 483 
- 3 3 

Totals - NOVA SCOTIA 
. 	

25,497 
	

2.1,480 1 383,646 1 370,261 
	

2,722 
	

2,519 I 	22,193 I 	21,403 

0 1... than 500 	 - all 



Cod 
	

75 
Haddock 
	

27 

Pollock 
Bake 
	 135 

Plaice 	....... 
	511, 

Other ?latfi.h ....... 
	2 

Herring ............ 
	25 

Mackerel 
A.lo*ivee 
Salfl 

	

elte ............... 
	130 

Other Ectuarial 
	

21 

Lobetere 
Clams & Q,uahaugs 
Oyster. 
	 11.1 

Scellopa 
Other Shellfish 

Totals - P. E. I. 
	

1,070 

Cod 
Haddock 	............. - 

- 

Rosetiab - 

Bake 	................ .. 

- 

- 

Other Flatfieb - 

5 
Sardines - 

Mackarol 	....... - 

- 

	

Halibut 	............... 

	

Plaice 	... ...... ....... 

	

.alts 	. .............. - 

Herring 	............... 

Other £.tuarial - 

Lobsters 	............ o -  

8a1n 	......... ....... 

Clema 	................ - 

Other Shellfish - 

. 

. 

26 Total. - QtC 

26 
	

2,781 
	

2,809 

4 

0 
1 

3 

8 

712 
1 
2 
8 

31 
15 

238 
10 

199 
197 
73 
52 

824 
10 
2 

2,374 

855 

2 

4 
39 
14 

247 
14 
128 

203 
153 
39 

783 
9 
6 

2,496 
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Table 5 - Landing. and Landed Value. (concluded) 

L A N D I N G S 
	

V A L U 18 

IEILiCR 	j 	TOTALS TO DATE 	110EMR 	 TOTALS TO DATE 

1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 F  1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 

- '000 lb. - 	 - $ 1000 - 

30 4,701 

P1I1C 	ZJ%ARD ISLIiZID 

1 125 75 3,060 2 

163 3,055 2,313 1 8 123 103 
- - 2 - - - 

22 3,054 3,903 2 0 53 54 

34 3,139 2,668 21 1 108 97 

14 31 46 0 0 
7 4,433 5,488 0 0 69 48 

- 2,266 1,368 - - 88 46 

- 70 42 - - 1 
- - 1 - - - 1 

112 724 888 12 8 66 98 

33 139 181 1 1 5 8 
- 7,349 6,997 - - 1,939 2,047 
- 1,628 2,114 - - 52 71 

124 2,129 2,345 9 7 129 137 

- 47 53 - 
- 21 24 

- 	 /SO 	 iJ 	 - 	 - 	 2 	0 

539 	32,834 	31,515 	48 

140 	32,246 	44,792 	1 

qUEM 

- 	30 	2 	- 
- 	250 	209 	- 

- 	373 	212 	- 
- 	125 	156 	- 

6 	601 	584 	- 

70 	34,300 	45,817 	0 
- 	192 	283 	- 

- 	5,777 	3,478 	- 

- 	444 	526 	- 
11 	585 	1,154 	- 
- 	1,088 	1,284 	- 
- 	2,908 	2,765 	- 
- 	410 	423 	- 
- 	78 	462 	- 

227 79,407 	102,147 	1 

Table 6 	- 	Supplementary Landing. 

Twelve months to end of December 

PBC1S 	UNIT 	QUANTITY 	VALUX - * 	SaCUS 	UNiT 	QUANTITI 	VALIJI -$ 

Liver. - Cod 	...............cwt 	66,163 	70,701 	HaIr scala ...........no. 	68,935 

Swrdflab 	...... 	842 	11,760 	Irish noss 	.............. . 	254,798 	332,183 
Halibut 	 836 	18,371 	Dulse 	.....................cwt. 	948 	23,590 

Other 	 8,847 	19,576 	Other 	.............. • ..... •' 	... 	44,908 

TOTAL VALI EXPOIM 	.......................... 	521,089 

not available 	0 1908 than 500 	 - nil 



A !IS 
	

Page 7 
DeCember 1954 

ATLANTIC (1) 

Table 7 - Outi*Lt of By-products 

By-PaOLVCT UNIT QUANTITY BY-PFcOWCT UNIT QtJA1T1TT 

Cod:- Herring:- 
cvt 1,072 cat 15,010 

livers, frozen - ton 21 5 
ce 71 rertilizer - 
cat 13 

scalee 	.......................... 
offal meal 	...................... 

tongues, frozen 	................. U - Herring oil:- 

livers, canned 	.................... 

tongues, canned 	................. cc 6 No. 	2 	.......................... gal - 
skins 	.......................... cat, 25.4 3, 026  

liver.1 freeh 	..................... 

meal, liv.r 	.................... ton 405 
meal, offal 	...... 11,794 Lobster:- 

. 

offal 	.............. 713 cc 2 , 1 5 2  
bbl 7 

offal 	................................ 

toaalley, canned 	................ 
N  4,072t 

cat 12 
paste or spread, canned 	......... tongue., salted 	................... 

" 37 Other:- 
Cod liver oil:- cat 116 

tongues, trash 	.................... 

sun-rotted, antanked 	............ gal 8,471 ton 5,660 
N  93,070 offal 	........................... 10.558  

d.etearinated, medicinal 2'7,783 U - 
non-deetearinated, medicine]. 36,545 fertilizer 	...................... N - 

roe, 	freab 	........................ 
Cheek 	............................ 

U 300 

livers, fresh 	................... 

Cat 55 
tanked, crud., alkali 6,020 

meal, offal 	..................... 

Other oils:- 

steam-refined, crude 	.............. 
meal, kelp 	...................... 

gal 1,026 

tank.d 	............, 	.............. 

Halibut:- 

roe, fresh 	...................... 

steam-refined, crude 522 
Cat, 27 

sun-rotted, untanked 	............ 

221,1.14 livers, fresh 	..................... 
oil 	.......... gal 1,017 

body 	............................ 
offal 	......................... 19,100 

(1) NOT including Newfoundland 

Table 8 - Inspections of Pickled Fish 

Twelve months to end of December 

TOTALS TO DATS TOTALS TO DTZ 

1954 	1953  1954 	j 	1953 

- 	'000 lb. 	- - 	1 000 lb. 	- 
HIRRING M.ADREL 

Pickled, split:- Pickled, eplit:- 
425 515 epring 	.. ................... 2,451. 3,857 

bright 	...................... 455 945 91. 313 
1,016 2,032  11. 45 

No. 4 	......................., 15 bO 170 164 

Pickled, headless:- 

suer 	...................... 
ffl 	........................ 

Pickled, filleted:- 
fat 	......................... • 15 1.9 - - 
bright 	,,,, .............,,,., 21, .41 

4 	....................... 

- - 
1 2 

choice 	..................... 

705 322 
fell 	....................... 548 231 

fat 	........................... 

Blisters: -  No. 4 	....................... 1  

. 

- 

tropic 	........................ 

choice (Cli.. A) 	...........,, 7,398 6,844 
spring (Class B) 	.... ......... - - 
standard 	...................... 468 943 

tropic 	........................ 

No • 4 	........................ - - 

spring 	................. 
suamar 	...................... 

Dtgby Chick. 	................, 99 
ALJIVHS 

Boneiss., 	k.d:- Pickled:- 
choice (Class A) 	....... ...... 726 489 etandard 	................... 9,280 7,785 
tand.ard 	...,,,..,,.... 133 107 No.4 	....................., 113 435 

(1) NOT including Nsafoundland 

0 lea. than 500 	 - All 
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ATLAwrIc (1) 

l'able 9 - Intended Disposition of Catch 
(in percentages of quantity landed) 

scizs TOTALS TO DAN spcis TOTALS TO DA2 

1954 1953 1954 1953 
P.C. P.C. P.C. P.C. 

coD HALIBUT 
5.1 4.9 92.7 92.5 

13.5 14.4 0.3 0.3 
Fresh, dressed 	................. . 

0.7 0.7 2.0 2.2 
fillets 	................. . 

32 .5 18.3 5 .0 5.0 
0.3 0.1 Salted 	...................... - 
8 .3 5.7 

29.3 33.5 

Fresh, dressed 	............... 

8.2 20.0 

	

, fillets 	............... . 

	

Frozen, dressed 	.............. . 

PLAICE 
1.9 1.9 

F 	fillets 	......... . 

.... 

0.8 1.2 
Canned 	....................... 0.1 0.5 8.7 7.9 

0.1 - 

Fresh, dr.seed 	............... . 

Frozen, dressed 	........... 3.1 2.5 
" 	, 	fillets 	............... . 

fillets 	........... 87.2 88.4 
HADDOCK Non-food uses 	................ 0.2 - 

	

Salted, green 	.................. . 

	

dried 	.................. . 

10.0 14.7 

W 	, boneless 	............... . 

27.4 32.2 HERRING 
1 .7 0.6 38.8 25.6 

	

Frozen, dressed 	................ . 

	

fillets 	................ . 

	

fillets 	.............. 56.1 48.3 1.8 2.8 

	

Smoked, dressed 	................ . 

	

f illets 	................ . 

- 	, 	fillets 	................. . 

	

Frozen, dressed 	................ . 

3.6 1.3 0.7 1.0 
0.7 1.7 Vinegar-cured 	............ 2.2 3.5 
0.4 0.7 , fillets 8.4 8.7 

Nou-food 	uses 	.................. . 

	

dried 	................. - 0.1 

Kippered 	..................... . 

2.2 5.1 

Fresh, dressed 	................. . 

- 0.6 0.4 0.3 
0.1 - Salt, senksd, bloater 13.0 14.0 

Smoked, dressed 	............... .. 

Non-food uses 	................... 
boneless 2.4 1.5 

fillets 	................. 
Salted, green 	................... 

POLLO Canned (md. snacks) 3.1 1.9 
7.0 IJ,.0 27.0 35.6 
1.8  2.1 

Canned 	............................. 

Fresh, dressed 	.................. 

..... 

2.1 1.6 SARDINES 
fillets 	................. 

1.6 3.0 Fresh and salted 	............. 6. 41.2 
0.2 0.9 87. 8  56.1 

Frozen, dressed 	................. 

68 .6 62.1 Non-food us 	.............. 5.7 2.7 
dried 	................ 16.9 14.4 

Fresh, round 	................. . 

Frozen, round 	................ . 

boneless 	.............. - 0.1 
0.5 0.4 

Pickled 	..................... 

Non-food uses 	................ 

MW2tT 
Non-food uses 	.................. 1.3 1.7 

F 	fjfl 	.............. 

	

Fresh, round 	............. 29.9 24.2 
fillets 	............... 2.0 1.1 

Frozen, round 	.............. 27.7 11.1 
HHE AND CUSK Pickled 	.................... 15.3 34.9 

Fresh, dressed 	............... 15.5 17.8 , fillets 	....... 10.4 5.9 
5.8 6.0 3.7 3.7 

	

fillets 	................. 

	

Frozen, draaeed 	................ - - 11.0 19.1 
fillets 	................ 2.0 2.6 

Sacked, fillets 	................ 6.0 3.8 

Cajied 	....................... 
Non-food uses 	................ 

Saltqd, green 	................ 37.8 38.0 I.OBSTZRS 
4.0 8.8 In shell 	................... 55.0 57,6 

boneless 	• - 2.1 Meat 	......... 18.6 19.6 

F 	fillet 	................. 
Smoked, fillets 	................. 

Canned 	....................... 27.3 20.6 

Canned 	....................... 

Canned 	..................... 26.4 22.8 

Salted, green 	.................. 

1.2 0.1 

Canned 	.......................... 
.... 

0.4 0.2 
CLAMS AND UANAUGS 

ROSLFISH 33.1 30.8 
Fresh, dressed 	....... 0.6 1.0 

In shell 	..................... 
Meat 	....................... 41.7 14.6 

0.6 1.5 Canned 	.................... 24.3 26.9 
Frozen, dressed 	............... - - 0.9 0.7 

dried 	.................. 

fillets 	.............. 98.3 97.5 
Non-food uses 	................ 

Non-food use 	.................. 

Smoked, dressed 	................ - - 

S'aked, dreesed 	................ 

Salted, gr.en 	................ 0.1. - 
0.1 - 

	

fillets 	................. 

	

Non-food uses 	.................. 

CATFISH  
4.3 12.1 OYSTERS 

fillets 	................ 25.1 16.6 90.2 94.2 
Fresh, dressed 	................. 

Frozen, dressed 	............... - 0.2 Meat 	........................ 3.2 1.2 
F 	fillet 	............... 70.5 71.1 

In shell 	..................... 

Canned 	...................... 6.6 4.6 
Non-food uses 0.1 	1  - 

(1) NOT including N.iifoundland 	 • nil 
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as  BRUNSIFICK 	 Table 10 - Landings and Lmnd.d Values 

DECF i 11M R 

SPECIES 

ThELVZ MONThS TO k3W OF LCMER 

QJJMTITY VAIIJZ QA)4T1TY VAIL 

1951. 1 	1953 1954 1953 1954 1953 1954 1953 

 -cwt. -- 

33 3A 448 	528 Pickerel (Yellow Pike) 290 272 4,078 3,573 
- - - 	 - $ickel, 	........ ..., 241 80 1,827 554 

- - 	 - J.ujv 	............ 109,421 82,167 110,155 83,307 
10 10 350 	350 Bass 	., 	........... 52 134 1,880 3,900 

- - 	 - 2,541 2,882 22,14.4 25,031 
- - - 	 - Sa1on 	.............. 256 478 13,642 23,114 
- - - 	 - Eels 	................ 230 505 2,168 5,400 
- - - 	 - 

Shad 	.................. 

80 41 1,565 1,230 
2 - 1.0 	- 

Sturgeon 	.............. 
4 4 125 210 

1,5 48 838 878 

Other 	................. 

.........TOTALS ........ 113,115 86,563 157,584 146,319 

OW1ARI0 	 Table 11 - Landings and Landed Values 

Published with the co-operation of the Fish and Wildlif. Division of the Deperthent of lands and Forests of Ont.ario. 

MWIES 

iLVEN M0N8 TO hND OF N0V12iR 

QUANTITY YAWS QJJANTITY VAL1JX 

1954 
] 	

1953 1954 T  1953 1954 J 	1953 1954 1953 

- 
1000 lb. - - 	$'OOO - - '000 lb. - - 	$'OOO - 

636 972 209 291 Whitefish 	............. 4,123 6,345 1,384 1,963 
70 26 11 4 Tulllbee 	.............. 659 701 91 123 
806 495 60 173 Lake Herring 952 688 91 234 
547 406 110 81 Pickerel (V. Pike) 3,479 3,215 770 783 

1,155 1,133 156 170 Blue Pickerel 5,397 6,958  780 794 
15 8 2 1 147 99 17 

631 387 50 39 Perch 	................ 4. 76R 2,369 402 27!. 
54 76 20 27 1,205 1,442 370 533 
60 64 5 6 

Saugex...............150 

Lake Trout 	............ 
Pike (Jackfjsh) 730 

. 

693 72 71 
4 4 4 5 Sturgeon 	............ 134 117 131 124 

78 70 1 1 Suckers 	...... ......... 1,168 1,305 30 50 
15 29 3 6 Catfish 	............... 231 4.10 40 
560 359 I 	38 54 White Baa. 	.... ....... .4,738 1,363 322 I 	200 
293 397 19 33 Other I 	3,552 3,911 258 304 

4,924 4,426 688 891 .. TOTALS 	31,286 j 	29,664 4,640 	5577 

MMITOBA 	 Table 12 - Landings and Landed Values 

Published with the co-operation of the Game and Fisheries Branch, Depsrtaant of Mines and Natural Resources, Manitoba. 

N0VU112.R 	XD DGkMR 

SPIES 

ThILV). HONWS TO UZ 01 1jC1ik 

QJNTITY YAWl QUANTITY Va.LUZ 

1954 1953 1954 1953 - 1954 1953 1954 1953 

- '000 	lb. - - 	$'OOO 	- - '000 	lb. - - 	4.'OOO 	- 

332 	188 34 	27 4,650 	5,009 769 	638 
1,259 	1,212 166 	153 Pickerel (1'. Pike) 8,555 	9,411 1,255 	1,394 

33 	67 2 	7 Perch 	.............., e 526 	741 43 	94 
53 	96 7 	10 

Whitefish 	............. 

2,/.98 	2,521 296 	177 
72b 	71'j 38 	34 Pike (Jackfiab) 2,551 	2,639 123 	163 
42 	685 12 	14 

Sauger 	................ 

5,030 	2,.56 

	

161 	141 

	

2,649 	2,607 2,831 3,031 259 245 

Other 	................ 

.........TOTAU.. 	....... 23,610 22,977 
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Tb1e 13 - iary of Cold Storage Stock. of Frozen Fish (1) 

with cperattve holdings for last year and last month 

I JANUiJY 1, 	1955 December 1, 	1954 1 	Junuttry 1, 
SHCTI 1 - 	A FISH (Frozen Fzesh) 	 I 	}1N1RY 	Revised 	 1954 

thousand pounds - 
Cod, Atlantic 	 • Dressed 	 • 180 220 212 

Fillets 	. 4,632 8,348 2,849 
Cod, Pacific 	.... Dressed 910 1,061 718 

Fillets and Steaks 223 309 375 
Haddock 	.....................Dressed 	.................... 656 331 175 

Fillets 	.................. 6,107 5,451 2,171 
211 258 170 

58 65 
Halibut, Pacific 	............Dressed 	................. 9,070 10,192 8,556 

Fillets and Steaks 1,079 1,175 1,291 
2 , 0 54  2,711. 5,276 

351 480 2,071 

Halibut, Atlantic 	...........Dressed 	.................... 

Mackerel 	....................Round or Dressed 1,959 2,420 642 
Herring, Pacific 	............Round 	...................... 

Fillets 	...... *..• 42 82 12 

	

Fillets 	.................... 

Rosefish (Ocean Perch) 	..,... Fillets 	...... 986 1,370 1,166 _________________ 
108 167 140 

Herring, Atlantic 	........... Round 	...................... 

Salmon, Atlantic 	...... 
3,881 4,947 5,170 

Fillets and Steaks 	....... 542 635 684 Salmon, Chum 	................Dressed 	.................... 

3,565 4,314 2,810 Coho 	................Dressed 	................... 
Fillets and Steaks 	....... 273 271 605 

Pink 	................ Dressed 	.................., 130 157 450 
2  6 - 

474 581 432 
2 - 3. 

614 752 806 
Fillets - - 

42  41 294 
Fillets 	................... - - 

	

Fillets 	.................... 
Spring, Red 	........ Dressed 	.................... 

Spring, Pink 	........Dressed 	.................... 

Steelhead 	................. 61 66 102 

Fillets 	................... 
Spring, White 	.......Dressed 	.................... 

Not Classified 	................................. 59 77 
9,753 12,014 U,59l 
4,248 3,526 3,468 ellfi.h (Lobsters, Clams, Oysters etc.) 	......., 

SALIK)N TOTALS 	..................................... 

Other Sea Fish 	.... .......... ALl Forais 	......... 2,613 3,964 4,667 

45,132 53,961 45,475 TOTAL 	- 	.A ?Ii (Frozen Fresh) 	.........................  

gzr'rTnN 2 	- 	INLANI] FI 	(Frozen Fresh 

Blue Pickerel 	...............Round or Dresead 38 45 70 
Pickerel (Yellow Pike) 	...... Round or Dressed 182 246 345 

721 823 911 
Cisco (Lake Herring) 	........ Round or Dressed 40 27 230 
Lake Trout 	..................Round or Dressed 125 155 68 

F illet 	.................... 

41 68 23 Fillets 	.................... 
Perch 	.....................,. Round or Dressed 246 262 204 
Pike (Jackfieb) 	.............Round or Dressed 190 111, 135 
Sauger 	.......... . ........... Round or Dressed 328 405 321 
Suckers 	......., .............Round or Dressed 21 9 28 
Tullibse 	....... ............. Round or Dressed 484 770 459 
Whitefish 	................... Dressed and Fillets 966 1,040 704 
Other In.land 7ish 	..... ...... All Fores 	................. 904 1 	1,351 1 	1,149 

4,286 5,315 4,647 TOTAL 	- 	ISLANI) FI 	(Frozen Fresh) 	- ......... 

CTION 3 - 	A AND INLAND FI1 (Frozen Smoked) 
1,335 1 1 501 65 

38  59 38 
167 152 30 

Cod, AtlantiC 	............... Fillets 	.................... 

166 128 121 

Cod e  Pacific 	................ Dressed 	.................... 

	

Fillets 	.................... 

79 102 45 Fillets 	.................... 
28  22 193 

Haddock 	..... ................ Dressed 	.................... 

Salmon 	......... . ............ Fillets 	.................... 
8a Herring 	................. Dressed 	.................,, 427 423 691 
QoldeYs 	.....................Dressed 	.................., ll7 110 2 

164 132 48 

2,521 2,629 1,823 TOTAL 	- 	A AND INLAND FI 	(Frozen Smoked) 	...... 

Other 	....................... aUJ. Foiti.s 	.................. 

GRAM) TOTAL 	- 	ALL YOBIlS F1 MW 	)D PIWZ)2 	........ 51,939 61,925 51,945  
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Thbl. 14 - Sumogry of Stock. of Salted Fish 

with cc*parative holdings for last year and last month 

XW December 31, 1953 DhC1fl.lR 31, 1954 November 30, 1954 

- 	thousand pounds 	- 
T-8A111') fl 	(pickled or kanch-cured) 

Cod 	................................................. 24833 	 13,815 	 16,209 
3,35t, 	 2,683 	 3,120 Poliock 	...... . ................. . .................... 

Raki 	.,,,., 9 ......................................... 92b 	 362 	 451 
62 	 55 	 65 

T1UiD-8ALD fl 

. 

. 

2,624 V 	2,190 / 	2,012 
Cod, heavy-salted (semi-dried) 	..................... 515 / 	2,011 , 	2,347 

775 - 

Other (haddock, cuak etc.) 	.......................... 

- - - 

Cod, heavy-salted (hard-dried) 	...................... 

115 - - 

Cod, slack-salted (bard-dried) 	....................... 

67 - - 

Cod, slack-salted (semi-dried) 	.................... ... 
Cod, 0..ape cure 	(hard-dried) 	....................... 

913 567 856 
Cod, Gaspe curs 	(semi-dried) 	....................... 
Poilock 	.............................................. 
Rake 	................................................  234 94 119 

8 Other 	. ............... 1 	.............. 74 
. 

19 

BONRL88 8AL) 7I 	(fillets etc.) 
Cod 	....................................,........•,• 498 490 368 
Other 	..... .............................. ............ 183 123 122 

bbl. bbl. bb]. 
Fir-Tim FISH  

H•rriag, fat 	....................................... 976 106 153 
Herring, bright 	..................................... 991 70 156 
Herring, tropic 	................... 4,982 j 	1,222 / 	1,9991 
Herring, seotck cure 	................................. 5 - - 

500 - - 
145 - 

11,000 6,282 7,115k 
Mackerel, ausr 	................................... 592 - - 

Herring, v toegar-cured 	............................... 

Mackerel, emser fillet 	................ 285 - - 
Mackerel, fall 	............................ S - - - 
Mackerel, rail rillets 	........................ 63 - - 
£1•wiv.s 	............................................  23,955 19,596 19,644 . 

boxes boxes boxes 
BL0Ai1 	(herd-cured, 	oked round herring) 339,224 108,162 163,580 

December 20, 1953  DHC1MR 20, 1954 Novecker 20, 19% 

- 	thousand pounds 	- NEWFOUNDUI1D 	- C0I 

SHORC - 	dry large 	.................. 3,367 	 4,170 	 3,517 
27,674 	 26,888 	 26,916 

Herring, vinegar-cured fillets 	...................... 
Mackerel, spring 	..................................... 

1,641 	 5,973 	 2,810 
dry saIl 	..................................... 

120 	 302 	 625 
b.57 salted saltbu].k 	......................... - 	 - 	 - 

BAXK - 	dry isag. 	.................................... - - - 
dry sail 	......... 	................. - - - 

- - - 
heavy salted saltbulk 	....................... - - - 

thooapl.tely cured 	............................ 
light salted saitbulk 	......................... 

AD 	MD 	OWLUID 	 - 
2,368 1,613 670 

ssai-4ry 	................... 1,260 792 1,193 

incompl.t.lj cured 	............................ 

bard-dry 	................................... 805 1,058  618 

ordinary 	...................................... 

436 129 188 
saitbulk 	.....................................  3,629 5,271 
washed and pressed 	............................ 

TOTALS 	- ...................... .. 42,551 44,554 41,708 

lnclud.s some V elack-ealtad hard-dried / slack-salted semi-dried / other pickled herring / other pickled mackerel. 
These changes have been made to avoid disclosure of nonfidential information. 



b1. 15 - MOMS of 71.ry Producte 

Ten nonthe to end of October 

qUAINTITY 	 I 	VAIEZ 
KIND ASD cOUWT 07 ORIGU 	

1954 
	

1953 	1 	1954 	1 	1953 
- '000 lb. - 

TAL UR! 	 8,738,054 6,792,185 

FiM Au) FWZ= ri 	.....................  12,636 7,051 1,604,041 909,660 

Cod and r1at.d sped 	................., 329 255 49,213 25,017 
259 252 38,352 24,531 U.S.A . 	 ................................. 

Es1ibt 	................................... 1,243 726 234,159 155,739 
U.S.A. 	. .......... ...................... 1,175 

. 

723 221,888 155,202 

Balan 	•.., . ........................... 	 ,., 1,222 326 320,199 110,431 
757 
465 

40 
286 

150,902 
169,297 

9,395 
101,036 

4..ka....... .. 

U.S.A. 	...............................,, 

Othsr 	..................................... 9,842 5,744 1,000,470 618,473 
U.S.A .................................. 6,523 3 1 887 349,265 347,175 

cum 7I 	................................ 2,445 2,120 355,065 303, 812  

Cod .tc., wst-ealt.d 	...................... 37 11 6.277 818 
29 11 4,417 818 U.S.A . 	 ...........................,..... 

R.rxtng, pickled 	.......................... 1,756 1,443 200,849 160,684 
N.th.rl.Ms 	................. ..... 731 682 106,523 95,746 
14or.a 	,.,....,., ............. .......... 540 44,4 40,493 31,825 

Otb.r 652 666 167,939 142,310 
U.A, 	.... ..... 71 - 143 15,929 24,991 

... ... 2,210,821 1,518,389 

ADObOViSS, sardin.. 	........ 1,569 1,484 903,547 872,694 
1,106 1,009 688,006 639,470 

	

7I 	................................ 

	

Non.,y 	...................... ........ 

Port.g..1 	............................ 192 
. 

181 104,621 104,550 

287 24 41,832 3,374 
- - - 

Ptichsrds 	.................................. 
U .S.A. 	............................ ...... 

Otb•r 	..................................... ... ... 1,265,442 642,321 

SIMIXIBE 	•.....*....................s...*. ... ... 1,887,658 1,923,292 

Iobst.rs, frssb 	......... . ....... ..,,,. ... . 501 441 197,653 166,931 
U.S.A. 	..... ......... ...... ............. 500 439 197,529 165,832 

... ... 310,695 302,290 Oy.t.r., fr.h 	............................. 
U.8.A. 	............................. . ,.. ... 310,695 302,290 

Otk.r, fresh 	............................... ... ... 19,330 19,024 

Canoed 	• 	 ....... ... ... 1,359,980 1,435,047 

JaSCIIIAMMS  ... ... 2,680,469 2,137,032 

1 1,388 88 81,282 

Shall and •p 	oil 	..................... 277 721 7,132 101,774 
U.S.A. 	...... 149 149 20,485 17,467 

Oil, oonc.otrst.d and for fortifying ... ... 262,741 252,131 

Mel 	 ............................ 

U.S.A. 	....... ... ... 136,138 155,255 

Otha oil 	............................... ... ... 1,330,004 605,062 

Oth.r proctl 	......................... ... ... 1,050,504 	1 1,096,783 
U.S.A. 	............ ...................... ... ... 946,484 967,577 

... not aTailabl• 	 - nil 
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Table 16 - 	POTS of Fishery Product. 

Twelve months to end of Decesher 

UnNT1TY 	 VID 
KIND ,,ND DE8T1NflON 

1954 	j 	1953 	154 	1953 
- '000 lb. - 	- 4000 - 

1VTaL1.'OkTS 	 132,740 114,376  

FW69H OR FB02, WHOIX OR 1kEI 	(1) 180,643 180,157 29,979 29.832 

Cod, Atlantic: 
2,374 4,302 220 419 

527 1,178 112 267 
Cod, lingcod etc., Pacific: 

fresh, dressed 	............................ 

1,416 1,268 104 92 

frozen, dressed 	........................... 

299 666 54 105 frozen, dressed 	........................... 
Haddock etc.: 	(2) 

fresh, dressed 	............................ 

5,1,2,0 11,488 192 377 
133 687 24 141 

Halibut: 
fresh, dressed 	............................ 6,459 4,791 1,577 1,293 
frozen, dressed 	........................... 

Herring, sea 	................................. 
aiackerel 	..................................... 

11,405 
42,933 
6,504 

9,567 
41,368 
3,503 

3,126 
681 
786 

2,593 
529 
389 

$a1iin, at1enttc: 
537 788 297 378 

fresh, dressed 	............................ 

fresh. Wiole or dressed 	................... 
626 721 380 383 frozen, whole or dressed 	.................. 

8elnn, Pacific: 
21,910 15,538 3,976 3,217 
11,660 
3,742 

11,848 
,080 

3,208 
824 

3,564 
1,223 

fresh, ethole or dressed 	................... 

se1ta, fresh or frozen 	...................... 
12,42.4 13,105 1,567 1,614 

128,389 125,898 17,148 16,584 

frozen, dressed 	........................... 

889 857 185 163 e1s 	......................................... 
Lake Herring 	................................. 722 887 180 173 
Perch 	........................................ 2,814 2,839 404 465 

11,958 12,329 2,970 2,931 Pickerel 	..................................... 
2,487 2,4.43 340 315 
1,603 2,524 350 447 

Sturgeon 	..................................... 419 445 402 454 

Pike 	......................................... 
Sauger 	....................................... 

3,148 3,302 994 1,021 
221 203 31 30 

Trout 	........................................ 

hitefi.h: 
14,833 16,663 4,902 4,942 
2,302 3,467 799 1,066 frozen 	.................................... 

Other freshwater fish 	........................ 9,858 8 1 300 1,274 1,2/.1 

51,254 54,259 12,831 13,248 

frozen, whole or dressed 	.................. 

Other sea fish 	............................... 

Totals, 	e 	fish 	........................ 

Totals, freshwater fish 	................. 

FI 	D FZ4 F1LLTS 	.......(1) 114,327 89,858 26,766 21,390 

1,445 ... 339 Catfish 	...................................... 
Cod, ,ttlantic: 

fresh 	..................................... 4,755 5,331 911 988 

	

Tullibee 	..................................... 

	

frozen 	.................................... 43,546 27,306 8,160 4,709 

fresh 	..................................... 

23,348 15,702 5,069 3,454 
Ocean Perch (kosefiab) 	....................... 12,479 11,365 2,509 2,295 

13,621 16,931 3,975 5,18.4 
1,986 2,096 558 731 

101,180 78,731 21,521 17,361 

Flatfish 	..................................... 
Other sea fish fillets 	....................... 

Haddock, pollock, hake, cask 	................. 

Totals, sea fish fillets 	................ 

6,355 6,531 3,139 2,643 
1,469 1,466 442 376 

902 708 272 202 

Pickerel 	..................................... 
Pike 	......................................... 

4,421 2,422 1,392 808 

13,147 11,127 5,245 4,029 

hitetiah 	.................................... 
Other freshwater fillets 	..................... 

Totals, freshwater fillets 

(1) asin as*et is U.S.. 	(2) haddock, pollock, hake, cask, ocean perch (rosefish), catfish 
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Table 16 - ZLPORTS of Yishery Products - continued 

Teelve months to and of December 

QUANTITY 
KnM AND IZSi'INAI0N 

1954 	1953 1954 1953 

- 	 0000 	lb. 	- - 	 $'oOO - 

14,201 	9,947 1,627 1,320 

109 234 29 55 Haddock 	...................,• 
103 221. 2'7 52 

Herring, sea 	.............................. 

Haiti 	......................... 

12,535 8,100 1,191. 881 

4,608  
8,357 

3,31.2 
3,130 

377 
544 

314 
306 

1,133 1,258 241 226 

Cod fill.ts 	............................. 1,364 1,440 347 332 

1,336 1,423 341 328 

Dominican Republic 	....................... 

U.S.A. 	................................... 

Haddock etc., fillet. 	....................... 
Other sk.d fish 	.......................... 

136 

57 

101. 
69 

28 

29 

19 

33 

	

U.S.A. 	....................... 

8AL 	7I 	.......................... 122,522 117,498 18,296 17,427 

94,633 84,591 14,322 13,258 

2,932 2,814 346 329 

U .S.A.................................... 

Cod, sa1.d aed dried 	................... 

J&ica 	................................ 15,687 
4,415 

14,494 
4,181 

2,489 
663 

2,322 
615 

L...srd Windward I ...................... 3,283 3,055 426 393 
Cobs 	................................ 13,578 11,358 2,138 1,933 

Barbados 	................................. 

Dominican Rapublic 	....................• 342 340 42 45 

Trinidad 	..... . ......................... .. 

Italy 	.................... 9,927 7,401 1,514 1,222 

2,786 3,718 424 593 Portugal 	................................ 
Puerto Rico 	.............. 20,032 23,069 2,581. 3,402 

U.S.A............... 4,863 4,477 907 834 

Srazil 	................................... 9,512 1,45 1,50 72 

5,415 5,640 1,423 1,467 

4,723 5,064 1,242 1,312 U.S.A. 	.n 	 .............. 

5,309 6,585 588 592 

U.S.A.................................. 5,298 6,584 587 592 	- 

Cod, salted boneless 	........................ 

Haddock etc., salt.d sad dried 	...... 13,142 10,327 1,678 1,536 
1,273 222 180 27 

46 146 6 23 
Dominican Republic 	....................., 9,083 2,277 1,11,8 318 

Cod, wet-salted 	............................. 

British 	aiana 	........................... 

Puerto Rico 	........................... 995 978 128 145 
31.3 340 4.]. 45 

Haddock etc.. salted boomlese 466 1.88 68 32 
266 161. 40 29 

Cubs 	..................................... 

U.S.A.................................... 

H.rring, d.ry-ea.lt.d 	........................ 3,269 9,819 198 515 
Other s.ltsd fish 	.......................... 288 348 19 27 

PICK17I 	.............................. 33,351 35,907 3,420 3,523 

8,819 9,013 562 578 

U.S.A................................... . 

Herring, sea 	.............................. 16,184 19,833 1,562 1,733 
Ja*ica 	................................. 2,284 2,933 158 206 
U.S.A.................................... 13,24.]. 15,996 1,354 1,474 

Alewives 	............s 	 ................. 

Naakerel 	 ......................... 7,343 6,164 939 812 
Jasica 	......................... 3,851 3,133 4.47 413 

2,764 2,310 401 301 U.S.A.................................... 

Other pickled fish 	....... ............,..... 1,005 1,097 357 400 

- nil 
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Table lb - EXPORTS of lisher7 Products - concluded 

Twelve months to end of December 

I 	QUANTITY 	 I 
KIND AND DEflN/aTI0N 

VALUE 

Page 15 
Decenber 1954 

1954 1953  1954 	1 1953 	- 

- 	 '000 lb. 	- - 	$000 	- 

80,171. 58,/.99 25,820 	 16,202 

1,152 709 175 107 
- 

2 
- 

22 
- 

3 Belgian congo 
U.S.A.................................... 358 88 61 

CAJOLED FISH 	................................. 

Malaya 	................................... 
............................ 

Sardines 	.................................... 

Belgian Congo 	....................... •1•• 
Cubs 	................................... 

6,397 7.640 1,585 1,40 
660 

15 
798 

0 

408 
308 
358 

3 

124 
3 

133 

7 
55 
63 
27 

Herring, ass 	................................ 

Sa1n 	...................................,, 

U.K. 	................................... . . 

70.234 49,952 23,968 14.646 
23,934 12,702 10,966 4,321 

British Guiana 	........................... 

U.S.A.................................... 

Barbados 	.................................... 
Belgium 	................................... 
Italy 	..................................... 
Netherlands 	............................. 
U.S.A.................................. 

318  
8 ,42 5 
4,014 
3,364 

14,022 

195 
8,773 
2,964 
2,109 

13,47/. 

76 
2,162 
1,127 

900 
3,782 

45 
2,333 

691 
518 

4,252 

Other canned fish 	........................... 391 198 92 44 

30,495 30,337 17,323 17.587 II)U.USCS JND CEUSTEA$S 	.................... 

3,228 4,387 731 907 
2,359 3,/.93 159 249 

869 894 572 658 

	

ucked 	.................................. 

	

U.S.A. 	.................................. 
23,427 22,927 13,697 13.769 
23,427 22,927 13,697 13,769 

Lobst.ra, fresh and frozen 	.................. 

Other, fresh and frozen 	.................... 2,676 1,705 879 739 

Belgium 	........ .. 
U.S.A . 	 .................................. 

998 977 1,921 1.967 
31 

716 
30 

746 
68 

1,300 
68 

1,511 

Other shellfish canned 	........ .. 166 34]. 

... 

95 205 

Clams, fresh and frozen 	..................... 
In shell 	................................. 

MISCEI..LANEOUS 	............ ....... ... 9 1 509 7,095 

68,395 31,230 4,729 2,12.1 Meal 	........................................ 
U.S.A.................................... 64, 059 30,423 4,41.4 2,068 

Lobsters, canned 	............................ 

U.S.A................................... 
26 1 12 _______________ 

- 10 - 5 

6 ,976 8,912. 588 768 
6,163 7,191 504 700 

Oil, greyfisb liver 	......................... 

Oil, other pharmaceutical 	................... 
U.S.A....................................... 

Oil, berr1g, 	industrial 	................... 
181 

8,311 
/.4 

1,048 
8,970 
1,01.2. 

20 
683 

3 

119 
665 

95 

Oil, cod 	liver, crude 	.......................... 

Oil, 	seal 	...................................... 
Oil, 	ale 	................................. 

Other imoducta 	............................ 
Other oils 	..................................... 45 

....2,853 

... 

.... 

5,705 
273 
... 

285 
71 

3,129 

417 
87 

2,811 

not available 	- nil 
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Table 17 - Index Number., Wholeseli Prices of Fishery Products and R.lsvant Series 

1949 to 1954. 

Fishery 
Products 
Wholesale 

Most Fresh 
Wholesale 

Fo1 
Dressed 
Wholesale 

Sale.ri.s 
Industrial 
Coapo.it.s 

Consumer Frice Index 

Canada U.S.A. U.I. 

1935 	- 	1939 	• 100 1949 	• 	100 1949 - 100 1947 - 1949 Jan. 15/52 
. 	100 	.100 

1949 Average 257.3 297.6 210.2 100.0 100.0 101.8 	83.1. 

1950  Average 260.7 337.7 199.3 l0.0 102.9 102.8 	86.0 

1951 Average 283.3 423.1 262.0 125.6 113.7 1)1.0 	94.0 

1952 Average 279.8 343.6 194.5 140.3 116.5 113.5 	102.6 

1953 average 259.0 292.5 220.1 151.5 115.5 114.4 	105.8 

1953 Novenber 
	

257.1 
	

265.8 
	

216.9 
	

157.4 
	

116.2 
	

115.0 
	

106.0 

December 
	

256.6 
	

269.7 
	

216.9 
	

154.9 
	

115.8 
	

114.9 
	

105.6  

1954 January 
	

261.1 
	

267.6 
	

210.8 
	

145.3 
	

1)5.7 
	

115.2 
	

105.8 
February 
	

260.6 
	

285.0 
	

192.8 
	

146.2 
	

115.7 
	

115.0 
	

105.6 
March 
	

260.4 
	

283.1 
	

192.8 
	

147.6 
	

115.5 
	

114.8 
	

106.6 

,.pril 
	

263.6 
	

286.1 
	

168.7 
	

145.7 
	

115.6 
	

114.6 
	

107.0 
May 
	

256.6 
	

297.9 
	

162.7 
	

11.6.8 
	

115 • 5 
	

115.0 
	

106.7 

June 
	

248.9 
	

313.8 
	

162.7 
	

1.48.9 
	

116.1 
	

115.1 
	

107.3 
July 
	

250.4 
	

304.4 
	

150.6 
	

153.9 
	

116.2 
	

1)5.2 
	

109.1 
uguat 
	

250.9 
	

262.8 
	

138.6 
	

155.4 
	

117.0 
	

115.0 
	

108.1. 
September 
	

265.6 
	

278.8 
	

138.6 
	

155.5 
	

116.8 
	

114.7 
	

108.2 
October 
	

266.6 
	

261.1 
	

144.6 
	

157.1 
	

116.8 
	

114.5 
	

108.7 

Novesber 
	

270.4 
	

261.1 
	

165.7 
	

157.2 
	

116.8 
	

114.6 
	

109.2 

Table 18 - Prices Received by Fishermen 

L)ucember 15th 

(ceate per pound as lauded) 

1954 J 	1953 1954 1953 1954 1953 1954 1953 1954 J 	1953 

Cod 	(maitet) Halibut Hái Reporting Point 

inshore offshore medium chickan 

North Sydney 	......... 

Halifax 	............... 

3 
31 

3j 
4 

3 
3 

3 
3 

- - - 
28-18 

- - - 
23.20 

- 
1 

1 
1 

Yarmouth 	........ 31 3 3p 3 - - - - - 2 

&uris 2 2 - - - - 
Cerequet 	....... . ......... - - - - - - - - - - 
Grand River 	............. - - - - - - - - - - 
St. John's, Nfld ...... 2 21 21 21 15 15 15 15 - - 
Ramee 	................... 2 21 21 2t 15 - 15 - - 

HaddOCk (large) Herring Rosefish Lobster 

5 51 - - - - - 
5 

. 

6 - - 21 2 - 35 Halifax 	.................. . 

Yarmouth 	................. . 5 5 - - - 40 35 
uris 	................... - 5 - - - - - - 

North Sydney 	............ . 

Caraquet 	................. - - - - - - - 
Grand River 	.............. - - - - - - - - 
St. John's, Ntld ......... 3 3 - - 2 2 - - 
Rea 	.................... . 3 3 - - 2 2 - - 

- nil 	 .,. not available 
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Product unit Halifax Montreal Toronto Winnipeg Vancouver 

ATLAE Tic 

lb .222 .271 .294 - 
Cod fillets, frozen, cello 5'8 .221 .257 .248 .277 - 
Cod rineta, enoked - .318 .139 - - 

Cod fillets, fresh, unwrapped 	............ 

Halibut, 10-40 lb., fresh or frozen .400 - - - - 
Haddock fillets, fresh, unwrapped .315 .377 .392 .473 - 
Herring, kippered .208 .254 .253 .253 - 
Mackerel, frozen round .138  .153 .183 - - 
Eeielts, frozen No.1 - .329 .285 .433 - 

ATLANTIC CANNED 

484. 36.98 33.15 34.98 38.01 35.15 
lOO.3je (a) 	8.70 a) 	8.54 a) 	8.58 a) 	8.99 - 

PACIFIC 

Halibut, frozen, 10-40 lb., headless 
lb. .368 .3.41 .313 .252 

lobster, Fancy Grade 	..................... 
Sardines, not smoked, in oil 	............. 

Si1verbriht, frozen, heedless and 
N - .352 .308 .313 .238 

boho, frozen, head1e.e and dressed - .532 .482 .470 .382 
dressed 	......................... 

- - - - •15 Lingcod, fresh 	........................... 
PACIFIC CAZND 

and dressed 	..................... 

484 19,11 18.18 17.71 18.19 17,17 
11.74 11.17 11.10 11.21 10.20 

1NLAI1 

Sockeye, grade A 	......................... 
Pint, grade A 	............................ 

lb - - .389 - - Whitefish, 	fresh 	......................... 
hitefish, frozen - - .282 .203 

Lake Trout, fresh - - - - 

() based on a new price s.apl., ther.fore not ooaperable with prices published prior to February, 1953 

Table 20 - hetail Prices, Decenber 1, 1954 

Product unit Halifax Montr.al Toronto Vancouver 

ATLANTIC 

lb .322 .388 .458 - 
Cod flute, frozen, packaged 	............. - - .310 - 

N  ,378 .462 .521 .532 
" - .490 .531 .505 

Haddock fillet., fresh 	........................... N  443 .528 .588 - 
Herring, kipp.r.d 	................ .283 .387 .375 .350 

N - - .314 - 
- .497 - - 

8aln steak., freih or frozn 	., 	........ - .720 - - 

ATLANTIC CANNED 

Lobsters, Fancy Grade, net wt. 6 ox ........ tin .81.0 .84.6 .812 .526 

Cod fill.t., fresh or frozen, not packaged 	............ 

Smelts, frozen, No. 1 	................................. 

rdinea, a**ed, in vegetable oil, 3 	ox • flat N  .094 .089 .087 .099 

God fillet., aoked 	................................... 
Pjnnan Haddi 	......................................... 

PACIFIC 

Mack.rsl, frozen 	................................. 

&Laon steaks, fresh or frozen - 
Coho 	...................................... Xe - .716 .77' - 
Swing 	........................................ - - - .612 
Silv•rbright 	............... N - - .510 - 

Lin.good, fr.sh 	....................................... - - .306 
Halibut steaks, fresh 	................................ Atl. 	.650 .727 .775 - 

N  - .680 .64.4 .480 Halibut itSaks, frosen 	................................ 
PMI7IC CANNED 

8ocksy., grad. A, 8 ox. flat 	.......................... tin .458 .423 .403 .396 
Fancy Pink, 8 ox. flat 	..... • ......... ,.••••••s•.•••, 

INLAND 

N  .268 .253 .248 .239 

Whitefish, fret 	...........n............e lb. - - .576 - 
Le Trout, fr.ih 	..... ..e.....eN ...................... N - - •780 - 
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CANADA 

En décembre 1954, les débarquements de poissons de rner au Canada ont atteint 
119,050,000 livres et ont dté évaluds 44,321,000, soit un volume supérieur de 1 P.  100 
et une valeur plus élevée de 6 p. 100, par rapport aux chiffres correspondants (117,489,-
000 et 44,081,000) de 1953. 

Au cours de l'année 1954, la prise et sa valeur (1,900,512,000 livres et 
$82,762,000) ont été respectivenient supérieures de 10 et de 8 p.  100 a cefles (1,733, -
743,000 livres et $76,347,000) de l'année précddente. 

ATLANTIQUE 

Lee débarquements sur la cte de 1'Atlantique, en décembre, se sont chiffrés 
par 43,520,000 livres et ont été estiinds a 3,273,000; le volume et la valeur l'empor-
talent donc de 18 et de 10 P. 100 sur lee 36,728,000 livres et $2,980,000 de déceiubre 
1953. 

Durant l'année, la prise dane la m&ie region a atteint tin total de 1,307,872,-
000 livres, d'u.ne valeur de $49,164,000, soit 10 et 8 p. 100 de plus que celles (1,191,-
222,000 et $45,395,000) de l'année précédente. 

A Terre-Neuve, les débarquements de morue, églefin et homard se sont accrue 
par rapport a 1953,  male ceux de chevre ont décru sensiblernent. 

Le homard et lee autres mollusques, qui coniptent au norubre des principales 
espces pechées au Nouveau-Brunswick, ont été prises en plus petite quantité qu'en 1953. 
Toutefois, la peche des autres especes a su.ffisa.mrnent augmenté pour porter le volume 
total 198,907,000 livres et la valeur globale a 46,904,000, soit 7 et 4 P. 100 de plus 
que l'année précédente. 

La Nouvelle-Ecosse a vu la situation de la peche s'améliorer 16grement en 
1954 par rapport a 1953. Lesdébarquements y ayant dté de 383,646,000 livres et leur 
valeur, de $22,193,000, lee pecheurs ont ainsi em'egistré un gain de 4 P. 100 aux deix, 
points de vue. Cependant, la peche du homard a subi une perte. 

La pche en Lle-du-Prince-Edouard (32,834,000 livres) s'est dlevée de 4 P. 
100 en 1954 et sa valeur ($2,781,000) a quelque peu baissé, par suite, surtout, de la 
price réduite du homard. 

Au Québec, lee débarquements et 1cm' valeur ont toutes deux dind.nué durant 
l'année. Lee débarquements ont dté réduits de 22 p. 100, soit 79,407,000 livres contre 
102,147,000, et la valeur, de 5 P. 100, soit $2,374,000 contre $2,496,000. Néanmoins, 
la price de homard s'est accrue de 5 P. 100 et sa valeur a également monte. 

PACIFIQIJE 

En Colombie-Britarmique, lee débarquements de décembre 1954 se sont établis 
a 75,530,000 livres et ant été évalués a $1,048,000, augmentation respective de 6 et de 
5 P. 100 sur lee 80,761,000 livres at lee 41,101,000 de décembre 1953. 

L'analyse des chiffres annuels, cependant, donne une meilleure perspective. 
La price totale, - 592,640,000 livres estiinées a $33,598,000, - a surpassd, relativement 
au volume eta% la valeur, celle (542,521,000  livres et 430,952,000) de 1953. La valeur 
totale des débarquements de saurnon s'est dlevée de 7 P. 100 l'an dernier. 

ST00KS 

Lee stocks de poisson gelé, a la fin de déceinbre, se chiffraient par 51,939,-
000 livres, dont 49,419,000 livres de Poisson frais et 2,521,000 livres de Poisson fume. 

EXPORTATIONS 

Au cours de l'année qui vient de se terminer, le Canada a exporté du poisson 
et des produits pour la sonmie de 132,740,000. Lee ventes accrues de saumon en conserve 
de la Colombie-Britannique, ainsi que ltexportation accrue de blocs et filets gelés au 
Royaunie-Uni, de farine de Poisson aux Etats-Unis et de morue salée aux marches tradition-
nels des Cara!bes et de 1'Am6rique du Sud, ont contribué a élever de 16 p.  100 lee chif-
free des exportations. 


